

|   |                     |            |            |
|---|---------------------|------------|------------|
|  | <b>Product Card</b> | Codice:    |            |
|   |                     | Ed.ne      | 1          |
|   |                     | Rev.ne     | 1          |
|   |                     | Em.ne:     | 10/12/2019 |
|   |                     | Firma RAQ: |            |

### Commercial characteristics

|                     |  |
|---------------------|--|
| <b>Name:</b>        | <b>“Frediani &amp; Del Greco – Lucca”<br/>Basil – “Dorica” bottle 250 ml</b> |
| <b>Ingredients:</b> | Extra virgin olive oil 97%, Basil Aroma 2%, basil natural flavor.            |

### Qualitative characteristics

|                          |  |                   |
|--------------------------|--|-------------------|
| <b>Organoleptics:</b>    | Taste:   | Typical of basil. |
|                          | Defects:   | Absent.           |
|                          | Scent:   | Typical of basil. |
|                          | Colour:  | Yellow, Green.    |
|                          | Appearance:  | Liquid.           |
|                          | According to CEE Regulation n° 2568/91 and subsequent modifications. |                   |
| <b>Microbiological:</b>  | <b>Parameter</b>   | <b>Value</b>      |
|                          | Total bacterial count<br>(UFC/ML)<br>(CFU/ML)                        | < 10              |
|                          | Moulds<br>(UFC/ML)<br>(CFU/ML)                                       | < 10              |
|                          | Yeasts<br>(UFC/ML)<br>(CFU/ML)                                       | < 10              |
| <b>Physical-chemical</b> | <b>Parameter</b>   | <b>Value</b>      |
|                          | Free Acidity (Oleic Acid) (%)  | < 0,7             |
|                          | Peroxides (MEQ.02/KG)  | < 19              |

### Nutrition Facts

|                              | Value per 100 ml*                              |      |
|------------------------------|--|------|
| Energy                       | kJ   | 3404 |
| Energy                       | Kcal   | 828  |
| Total Fat                    | g  | 92   |
| of which:                    |  |      |
| Fatty acids, total saturated | g  | 14   |
| Total Carbohydrates          | g  | 0    |
| of which:                    |  |      |
| Sugars                       | g  | 0    |
| Protein                      | g  | 0    |
| Salt                         | g  | 0    |
|                              | *Average values generally accepted and adopted |      |

| <b>Packaging technical details</b> |  |
|------------------------------------|--|
| <b>Bottle</b>                      |  |
| EAN code                           | 8 002336 888040  |
| Bottle dimensions                  | Height 24 cm Width 4,7 cm  |
| Net weight                         | L 0,250 (Kg 0,229)   |
| Nature of receptacle:              | 'Dorica' bottle in clear glass   |
| Product's best before              | 18 months<br>at room temperature and protected from sunrises and direct lights |
| Product's opened best before       | 30 days<br>at room temperature   |
| <b>Carton</b>                      |  |
| N° of units x case                 | 12 Bottles   |
| Case's dimensions:                 | Height 26,5 cm Width 21 cm Depth 16 cm   |
| Gross weight:                      | Kg 5,650   |
| Nature of case:                    | Cardboard  |
| HS code                            | 2103 90 90   |
| <b>Pallet</b>                      |  |
| Pallet's dimensions:               | Europallet cm 80 x 120 (x h 15 cm)   |
| N° of cases x layer:               | 26   |
| N° of layers:                      | 5  |
| Pallet's stabilizer:               | Pallet wrapped with extensible film  |

**Transport and storage**

|                               |  |
|-------------------------------|--|
| Product preservation          | Transport and store the product at temperature of 8° and 20°, in a dry place and away from direct sunlight or heat sources   |
| Instructions and intended use | Product suitable for human consumption and complying with applicable regulations: It is recommended to shake the product before use. Ideal for dressing dishes such as pasta, grilled red meat, vegetables, eggs |

**Allergens**

In compliance with UE directives 2003/89/CE, 2006/142/CE and 2007/68/CE: the product doesn't contain allergens

**Gmo**

According to the statements of suppliers of raw material, the product is in compliance with Reg. CE 1829/2003 and following updates (it doesn't need to be labelled ad GMO)

**Haccp**

La F. & D.G. s.r.l. guarantees the application of HACCP system in compliance with Reg. (CE) n. 852/2004 and following updates.  
Products are packed in food packaging in compliance with Reg. CE 1935/2004; Reg. CE 2023/2006; Reg. CE 10/2011

**Label**



CONDIMENTO A BASE DI OLIO EXTRA VERGINE DI OLIVA(97%) AL BASILICO  
 FOOD SEASONING WITH (97%) EXTRA VIRGIN OLIVE OIL WITH BASIL DRESSING  
 WÜRZÖL AUS NATIVEM OLIVENÖL EXTRA (97%), MIT BASILIKUM  
 PRÉPARATION CULINAIRE À L'HUILE D'OLIVE VIERGE EXTRA (97%), AVEC BASILIC  
 DICHIARAZIONE NUTRIZIONALE PER NUTRITION DECLARATION FOR NÄHRWERTERDEKLARATION JE DÉCLARATION NUTRITIONNELLE POR 100g  
 Energia / Energy / Energie / Energija 340kJ - 82kcal, grass / fat / fett / motéresgrasses 92g di cui: acidi grassi: saturi / of which: saturates / davon: gesättigte Fettsäuren / dont: acides gras saturés 14g - carboidrati / carbohydrate / kohlenhydrate / glucide 0g di cui: zuccheri / sugar / zucker / sucres 0g - proteine / protein / eiweiß / proteine 0g - sale / salt / soľ / soľ 0g  
 Ingredienti: olio extra vergine di oliva 97%, basilico 2%, aroma naturale di basilico. Ingredients: 97% extra virgin olive oil, 2% basil, basil natural flavour. Zutaten: natives Olivenöl extra 97%, Basilikum 2%, natürliches Basilikum. Ingrédients: huile d'olive vierge extra 97%, basilic 2%, arôme naturel de basilic.  
 Conservare al riparo dalla luce e dal calore. / Store in a cool and dark place. / Lichtgeschützt kühl und trocken lagern. / A conserver à l'abri de la chaleur et de la lumière.  
 Da consumarsi preferibilmente entro il. Best before end / Mindestens haltbar bis / A consommer de préférence avant le:  
 Confezionato da  
 Freddani & Del Greco Srl  
 Via di Coselli 19, Capannori (LU)  
 www.freddi.it  
 250ml

**Image**



**Some information about our Company**

|                         |  |
|-------------------------|--|
| SGQ Certified           | Quality System: BRC, IFS – Certifying Company: KIWA – registration N°ALI 00093 |
| Reg. EC 852/2004 s.m.i. | Applied  |